
Schedule A 
 
Initial list of designated employees. NB: authorization is not tied to particular Contributions. 
Please indicate “CLA Manager” next to the name of any employees listed below that are 
authorized to add or remove designated employees from this list in the future. 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Liu Xian    liuxian.1@bytedance.com   CLA Manager
Lei Yu    yulei.sh@bytedance.com
Xu Xiaohan    xuxiaohan@bytedance.com
Peng Liang    pengliang.kevin@bytedance.com
Nie Haitao    niehaitao@bytedance.com
She Kairui    shekairui@bytedance.com
Guo Jianchao    guojianchao@bytedance.com
Wang Zhiqiang    wangzhiqiang.bj@bytedance.com


